JCBank

GREATER SEYMOUR TRUST FUND
JOHN F. & MARY ELIZABETH SHIEL TRUST
JOSEPH & LUELLA ABELL CHARITABLE TRUST
AWARD $401,821 IN TOTAL SCHOLARSHIPS TO AREA STUDENTS
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Twenty-nme (29) of the 41 first-time scholarship recipients o
2023 Annual Scholarship Reception
Seymour Middle School Auditorium, June 2, 2023

Left to Right: Ashley Caceres, Pastor Blomenberg-GSTF Board Member, Kaylynn Linville, Jim Plump-GSTF Board Member, Isabella Ochoa, Chealsy Parr, Ashley
Teipen, Jacob Vondielingen, Grace Claycamp, Paul Bontrager, Carlee Walker, Bryce Blevins, Kendal Robertson, Isaac Kannianen, Brooke Schafstall, Gavin Grimes,
Caitlin Thomasma, Wyatt Wischmeier, Kelsey Clayton, William Smith, Phoebe Skidmore, Megan Hohnstreiter, Kensley Koester, Andrew Bell, Aleigha Zike, Caroline
Thompson, Trista Ulrey, Shelby Reynolds, Bailey Engel, Madylin Downey, Bob Vondielingen-GSTF Board Member, Chase Burke, and Jan Warren-GSTF Board Member.

JCBank, as Trustee of the Greater Seymour Trust Fund, the John and Mary Elizabeth Shiel Trust, and the Joseph and Luella Abell Charitable Trust recently awarded
scholarships to area students. Scholarships totaling $376,321 have been awarded to students throughout Jackson County, $500 to a student in Bartholomew County,
and $25,000 to students in Two Rivers, Wisconsin. A complete listing of all first-time 2023 scholarship recipients is shown below.
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Student Name High School School of Choice Award

GREATER SEYMOUR TRUST FUND

Louis and Nellie Bauer Fund
Paul Bontrager Seymour Indiana State University Tuition + $1,000 stipend

Willard A. and Anah C. Klakamp Fund

Alex Martinez Cabrera Seymour IUPUI Tuition + $1,000 stipend
Kensley Koester Seymour Ball State University Tuition + $1,000 stipend
Wyatt Wischmeier Seymour Indiana University Tuition + $1,000 stipend

Mark and Elizabeth Owen Engineering Fund
Andrew Bell Trinity Purdue University Tuition + $1,000 stipend
Isaac Kannianen Columbus East Purdue University Tuition + $1,000 stipend

Mary Hatfield-Glasson Fund

Kelsey Clayton Seymour Ivy Tech $3,000
Madylin Downey Seymour University of Southern Indiana $3,000
Dylan Peters Seymour Vincennes University $3,000

Maurice and May Spray First-Generation Fund

Brandon Rodriguez-Salas Seymour Indiana University $2,000
Trista Ulrey Seymour Indiana University $2,000
Nellie Kloeker Fund

Grace Claycamp Trinity Ball State University $1,000
Chloe Carlin Non-HS University of Evansville $1,000
Paul Hanner Fund

Megan Hohnstreiter Seymour Ball State University $1,500
Chantal Wilson Seymour IUPUC $1,500

Lydia Mellencamp Fund
Taylor Foster Seymour Indiana University $1,000
Kendal Robertson Seymour IUPUC $1,000
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Cyril and Ora Story Fund

Kaylynn Linville Seymour
Dallas Tyler Fund

Grace Claycamp Trinity
Kelsey Clayton Seymour
Dylan Peters Seymour
Kendal Robertson Seymour
Maude Welch Fund

Brooke Schafstall Seymour
Ashley Lamb Non-HS
MAKE A DIFFERENCE Fund

Nicole Rebber Seymour
Lauren Bayon Brown Fund

Madison Stuckwisch Brownstown
Trista Ulrey Seymour
Ben Everhart Fund

Alex Martinez Cabrera Seymour

Charles F. Foster Fund
Elizabeth Kloote Seymour

Hamilton Township Alumni Fund
Brooke Schafstall Seymour
Caroline Thompson Seymour

Janette Johnson Deal Fund
Kaylynn Linville Seymour

MAKE A DIFFERENCE Career Fund

Ashley Caceres Non-HS
Millicent Hays Non-HS
Chealsy Parr Non-HS

Mattelynn Nicholson Non-HS

Ball State University

Ball State University
Ivy Tech

Vincennes University
IUPUC

Indiana University East
Ivy Tech

IUPUI

Indiana University
Indiana University

TUPUI

Purdue University

Indiana University East
Iowa State University

Ball State University

IUPUI

Xavier University
Indiana University
Ivy Tech

$2,000

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

$1,000
$1,000

$1,500

$ 500
$ 500

$1,500

$1,200

$ 800
$ 800

$ 600

$1,500
$1,500
$2,000
$2,000
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Avery Ragon Non-HS
Richard “Dick” Stickles Fund

Hunter Heckman Seymour
Renee Hildreth Fund

Gavin Grimes Seymour
Amanda Stahl Fund

Mackenzie Waskom Seymour

Brad A. Thompson Fund
Caroline Thompson Seymour

James T. Thompson Fund

Hunter Heckman Seymour
Gilbert Kovener Fund

Grace Claycamp Trinity
Phoebe Skidmore Seymour
Jacob Vondielingen Seymour
Carlee Walker Crothersville
Chase Burke Seymour
Caitlin Thomasma Seymour
Caroline Thompson Seymour
Trista Ulrey Seymour
Chantal Wilson Seymour
Aleigha Zike Seymour
Patricia Tidd Fund

Elizabeth Kloote Seymour

John A. Marshall Fund
Katherine Schmelz Columbus North

Jim Brock Technology Fund
Paul Bontrager Seymour

Purdue University

Purdue University

Butler University

Purdue University

Iowa State University

Purdue University

Ball State University
Indiana University
Purdue University
Murray State University
Purdue University

Ball State University
Iowa State University
Indiana University
IUPUC

Ball State University

Purdue University

Purdue University

Indiana State University

$2,500

$ 500

$1,000

$1,500

$1,200

$1,750

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$1,250

$ 500

$1,000
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Blair Trask Broadcasting Fund
Gavin Grimes Seymour

SHS Class of 1971 Fund
Paul Bontrager Seymour

Joe and Arletta Cobb Fund
Bryce Blevins Sandy Creek
Isabella Ochoa Sandy Creek

Ivan Frische Fund
Grace Claycamp Trinity
Madison Stuckwisch Brownstown

Kelso and Orpha Briner Fund
Carlee Walker Crothersville

C.A. and Irene Bunker Fund

Butler University

Indiana State University

Hanover College
Indiana Bible College

Ball State University
Indiana University

Murray State University

Twenty (20) students Two Rivers High School, WI

JOHN AND MARY SHIEL TRUST

Student Name High School
Phoebe Skidmore Seymour
William Smith Seymour
Caroline Thompson Seymour
Emma Wichman Seymour

JOSEPH AND LUELLA ABELL CHARITABLE TRUST

School of Choice
Indiana University
Purdue University
Iowa State University
Purdue University

Student Name High School
Carlee Walker Crothersville
Kelsey Clayton Seymour
Taylor Foster Seymour
Kendal Robertson Seymour
Brooke Schafstall Seymour

Chantal Wilson Seymour

School of Choice
Murray State University
Ivy Tech

Indiana University
IUPUC

Indiana University East
IUPUC

$ 500

$3,000

$1,000
$1,000

$1,000
$1,000

§ 650

$25,000

Award
$ 750
$ 750
$ 750
$ 750

Award
$1,500
$1,500
$1,500
$1,500
$1,500
$1,500
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Carley Brock Non-HS IUPUC $1,500
Chloe Carlin Non-HS University of Evansville $1,500
Bailey Engel Non-HS IUPUC $1,500
Sarah Hayes Non-HS IUPUC $1,500
Sydney Kellermeier Non-HS Indiana University Southeast $ 500
Ashley Lamb Non-HS Ivy Tech $1,500
Mikayla Myers Non-HS Grace College $2,500
Kaitlyn Proctor Non-HS Ball State University $1,500
Shelby Reynolds Non-HS University of Indianapolis $1,500
Bobbi Jo Sides Non-HS Web Woc Online $1,500
Ashley Teipen Non-HS IUPUC $1,500
Abigail Voss Non-HS IUPUC $1,500

The Greater Seymour Trust Fund was established in 1969 by the late E. S. Welch to serve the cultural, scientific, religious, literary, and educational needs of the
community. The Trust receives funds from the public as gifts or bequests to be held by the trustee, JCBank. The John and Mary Elizabeth Shiel Trust was
established in 1985 to assist young people to realize their education goals by assisting in their first year of college with a scholarship. The Joseph and Luella Abell
Charitable Trust was established by Mr. Abell in 2004 to provide scholarships to Nursing school students and to graduate students of the Ministry.

The impact of these scholarships to the community and the families is immeasurable. The scholarship funds will continue to enhance our community in perpetuity.
You too can have a positive impact by establishing a scholarship or a fund to benefit your favorite not for profit entity. Contributing as little as $10,000 to the Greater
Seymour Trust Fund allows you to share in the education and well-being of our community.

For information on available scholarship or information on establishing a fund, please contact the JCBank Wealth Management at (812) 524-4411 or visit
www.greaterseymourtrustfund.org.
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GREATER SEYMOUR TRUST FUND ANNOUNCES ITS
2023 ‘MAKE A DIFFERENCE’ CAREER SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS

The Greater Seymour Trust Fund announces the recipients of the MAKE A DIFFERENCE Career Scholarship. Joanna Myers established the two funds in 2010 to
provide scholarships to graduating seniors and working adults residing in the Seymour Community Schools district.
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Ashley Caceres and Chealsy Parr
2023 Annual Scholarship Reception
Seymour Middle School Auditorium, June 2, 2023
(Not pictured: Millicent Hays, Mattelynn Nicholson, and Avery Ragon)

The MAKE A DIFFERENCE Career Fund was established to “MAKE A DIFFERENCE” for high school students and working adults. Specifically, this
scholarship allows adult learners to pursue higher education and career advancement opportunities through additional college, advanced technical or vocational
training, and job-specific certifications.



GREATER SEYMOUR TRUST FUND AWARDS SIX TUITION

SCHOLARSHIPS TO SEYMOUR, TRINITY AND COLUMBUS HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS

Tuition scholarships awarded from the Greater Seymour Trust Fund in late-May were presented to six local students at JCBank’s Annual Scholarship Reception held
on Friday, June 2, 2023. All five students will be entering college this year.

Kensley Koester and Wyatt Wischmeier Isaac Kannianen and Andrew Bell Paul Bontrager
Willard & Anah Klakamp Scholarship Mark & Elizabeth Owen Scholarship Louis & Nellie Bauer Scholarship
2023 Annual Scholarship Reception 2023 Annual Scholarship Reception 2023 Annual Scholarship Reception
SMS Auditorium, June 2, 2023 SMS Auditorium, June 2, 2023 SMS Auditorium, June 2, 2023

(Not pictured: Alex Martinez Cabrera)

The Bauer, Owen, and Klakamp scholarships are available to graduating seniors of Seymour High School and provides a four-year renewable scholarship for tuition
plus a $1,000 per year stipend which can be used for any school expense. Currently, each scholarship has an annual value of $11,388, and will provide up to $45,552
over four years.
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GREATER SEYMOUR TRUST FUND ANNOUNCES THE
2023 BEN EVERHART MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENT

[
Bill Everhart, Robin Everhart, Alex Martinez Cabrera, and SHS Principal Greg Prange
2023 SHS Honor Day
Seymour High School Auditorium, May 19, 2023

Alex Martinez Cabrera, who will be attending IUPUI this fall, is the recipient of a $1,500 scholarship from the Ben Everhart Memorial Scholarship Fund.
Additionally, Mr. Cabrera plans to major in Criminal Justice, attend the Indiana Law Enforcement Academy, then become a Police Officer after graduation.

The Ben Everhart Memorial Scholarship Fund was established in 1998 by family and friends of Ben Everhart. An annual scholarship is awarded each year to a
graduating male senior of Seymour High School who was participated in the school’s athletic program.
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GREATER SEYMOUR TRUST FUNDS SEVERAL AWARDS FROM
THREE OF ITS NEWEST NEW SCHOLARSHIP FUNDS

Trista Ulrey and Edward Spray
Maurice & May Spray First-Generation Scholarship
Not pictured: Brandon Rodriguez-Salas

Trista Ulrey and Brandon Rodriguez-Salas received a scholarship from the Maurice & May Spray First-Generation Scholarship, which established by Edward
Spray in 2021. Ms. Ulrey plans to attend Indiana University to major in Biology. She also plans to attend medical school and become an OB/GYN. Mr. Rodriguez-
Salas plans to attend Indiana University and major in Law and Public Policy. He plans to come a lawyer or politician. The Spray fund provides reoccurring yearly
scholarships of up to $2,000 to first-in-their-generation graduating seniors of Seymour High School. A senior must also be a current resident of Jackson County and
be the first person in their family whose biological parents, siblings, or grandparents did not complete a four-year college degree.
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Paul Bontrager and Janice Brhck ) o Paul Bontrager and Trish Whitcomb (Class of 1971)
Jim Brock Technology Scholarship Seymour High School Class of 1971 Scholarship
($1,000 one-time award) ($3,000 one-time award)

Paul Bontrager, who will be attending Indiana State University, received a scholarship from the Jim Brock Technology Scholarship Fund and the Seymour High
School Class of 1971. Mr. Bontrager will be majoring in English Education and Theater. He plans to become an English teach at Seymour High School. The Brock
fund provides scholarships to Seymour High School seeking diplomas or certifications in Automotive Technology, Industrial Technology, or Education with an
emphasis on Industrial Technology. Scholarships from the Class of 1971 fund are available to any graduating senior of Seymour High School.
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JOSEPH & LUELLA ABELL CHARITABLE TRUST
FIRST YEAR NURSING SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS

Carlee Walker, Kelsey Clayton, Brooke Schafstall, Shelby Reynolds, Ashley Teipen, Bailey Engel, Ken
2023 Scholarship Reception
Joseph & Luella Abell Nursing Scholarship Recipients
Seymour Middle School Auditorium, June 2, 2023
(Not pictured: Taylor Foster, Chantal Wilson, Kaitlyn Proctor, Chloe Carlin, Ashley Lamb, Sarah Hayes, Abigail Voss,

Carley Brock, Mikayla Myers, Sydney Kellermeier, Bobbi Jo Sides)
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