

GREATER SEYMOUR TRUST FUND JOHN F. & MARY ELIZABETH SHIEL TRUST JOSEPH & LUELLA ABELL CHARITABLE TRUST AWARD \$401,821 IN TOTAL SCHOLARSHIPS TO AREA STUDENTS



Twenty-nine (29) of the 41 first-time scholarship recipients 2023 Annual Scholarship Reception Seymour Middle School Auditorium, June 2, 2023

Left to Right: Ashley Caceres, Pastor Blomenberg-GSTF Board Member, Kaylynn Linville, Jim Plump-GSTF Board Member, Isabella Ochoa, Chealsy Parr, Ashley Teipen, Jacob Vondielingen, Grace Claycamp, Paul Bontrager, Carlee Walker, Bryce Blevins, Kendal Robertson, Isaac Kannianen, Brooke Schafstall, Gavin Grimes, Caitlin Thomasma, Wyatt Wischmeier, Kelsey Clayton, William Smith, Phoebe Skidmore, Megan Hohnstreiter, Kensley Koester, Andrew Bell, Aleigha Zike, Caroline Thompson, Trista Ulrey, Shelby Reynolds, Bailey Engel, Madylin Downey, Bob Vondielingen-GSTF Board Member, Chase Burke, and Jan Warren-GSTF Board Member.

JCBank, as Trustee of the Greater Seymour Trust Fund, the John and Mary Elizabeth Shiel Trust, and the Joseph and Luella Abell Charitable Trust recently awarded scholarships to area students. Scholarships totaling \$376,321 have been awarded to students throughout Jackson County, \$500 to a student in Bartholomew County, and \$25,000 to students in Two Rivers, Wisconsin. A complete listing of all first-time 2023 scholarship recipients is shown below.



GREATER SEYMOUR TRUST FUND

Student Name	High School	School of Choice	Award				
Louis and Nellie Bauer Fund							
Paul Bontrager	Seymour	Indiana State University	Tuition + \$1,000 stipend				
Willard A. and Anah C. Klakamp Fund							
Alex Martinez Cabrera	Seymour	IUPUI	Tuition + \$1,000 stipend				
Kensley Koester	Seymour	Ball State University	Tuition + \$1,000 stipend				
Wyatt Wischmeier	Seymour	Indiana University	Tuition + \$1,000 stipend				
Mark and Elizabeth Owen	Engineering Fund						
Andrew Bell	Trinity	Purdue University	Tuition + \$1,000 stipend				
Isaac Kannianen	Columbus East	Purdue University	Tuition + \$1,000 stipend				
Mary Hatfield-Glasson Fur	ıd						
Kelsey Clayton	Seymour	Ivy Tech	\$3,000				
Madylin Downey	Seymour	University of Southern Indiana	\$3,000				
Dylan Peters	Seymour	Vincennes University	\$3,000				
Maurice and May Spray Fi	rst-Generation Fund						
Brandon Rodriguez-Salas	Seymour	Indiana University	\$2,000				
Trista Ulrey	Seymour	Indiana University	\$2,000				
Nellie Kloeker Fund							
Grace Claycamp	Trinity	Ball State University	\$1,000				
Chloe Carlin	Non-HS	University of Evansville	\$1,000				
Paul Hanner Fund							
Megan Hohnstreiter	Seymour	Ball State University	\$1,500				
Chantal Wilson	Seymour	IUPUC	\$1,500				
Lydia Mellencamp Fund							
Taylor Foster	Seymour	Indiana University	\$1,000				
Kendal Robertson	Seymour	IUPUC	\$1,000				
	2		-				



<u>Cyril and Ora Story Fund</u> Kaylynn Linville	Seymour	Ball State University	\$2,000
Dallas Tyler Fund			
Grace Claycamp	Trinity	Ball State University	\$1,000
Kelsey Clayton	Seymour	Ivy Tech	\$1,000
Dylan Peters	Seymour	Vincennes University	\$1,000
Kendal Robertson	Seymour	IUPUC	\$1,000
Maude Welch Fund			
Brooke Schafstall	Seymour	Indiana University East	\$1,000
Ashley Lamb	Non-HS	Ivy Tech	\$1,000
MAKE A DIFFERENCE Fu	nd		
Nicole Rebber	Seymour	IUPUI	\$1,500
<u>Lauren Bayon Brown Fund</u>			
Madison Stuckwisch	Brownstown	Indiana University	\$ 500
Trista Ulrey	Seymour	Indiana University	\$ 500
Ben Everhart Fund			
Alex Martinez Cabrera	Seymour	IUPUI	\$1,500
Charles F. Foster Fund			
Elizabeth Kloote	Seymour	Purdue University	\$1,200
Hamilton Township Alumni	Fund		
Brooke Schafstall	Seymour	Indiana University East	\$ 800
Caroline Thompson	Seymour	Iowa State University	\$ 800
Janette Johnson Deal Fund			
Kaylynn Linville	Seymour	Ball State University	\$ 600
MAKE A DIFFERENCE Ca	reer Fund		
Ashley Caceres	Non-HS	IUPUI	\$1,500
Millicent Hays	Non-HS	Xavier University	\$1,500
Chealsy Parr	Non-HS	Indiana University	\$2,000
Mattelynn Nicholson	Non-HS	Ivy Tech	\$2,000



Avery Ragon	Non-HS	Purdue University	\$2,500			
Richard "Dick" Stickles Fund						
Hunter Heckman	Seymour	Purdue University	\$ 500			
<u>Renee Hildreth Fund</u> Gavin Grimes	Sourmour	Butler University	\$1,000			
Gavin Grimes	Seymour	Butter University	\$1,000			
Amanda Stahl Fund						
Mackenzie Waskom	Seymour	Purdue University	\$1,500			
Brad A. Thompson Fund	C or the other	Louis State University	\$1.200			
Caroline Thompson	Seymour	Iowa State University	\$1,200			
James T. Thompson Fund						
Hunter Heckman	Seymour	Purdue University	\$1,750			
<u>Gilbert Kovener Fund</u>						
Grace Claycamp	Trinity	Ball State University	\$2,500			
Phoebe Skidmore	Seymour	Indiana University	\$2,500			
Jacob Vondielingen	Seymour	Purdue University	\$2,500			
Carlee Walker	Crothersville	Murray State University	\$2,500			
Chase Burke	Seymour	Purdue University	\$2,500			
Caitlin Thomasma	Seymour	Ball State University	\$2,500			
Caroline Thompson	Seymour	Iowa State University	\$2,500			
Trista Ulrey	Seymour	Indiana University	\$2,500			
Chantal Wilson	Seymour	IUPUC	\$2,500			
Aleigha Zike	Seymour	Ball State University	\$2,500			
Patricia Tidd Fund	~					
Elizabeth Kloote	Seymour	Purdue University	\$1,250			
John A. Marshall Fund						
Katherine Schmelz	Columbus North	Purdue University	\$ 500			
		-				
Jim Brock Technology Fund						
Paul Bontrager	Seymour	Indiana State University	\$1,000			



Blair Trask Broadcasting Fund Butler University Gavin Grimes \$ 500 Seymour SHS Class of 1971 Fund Paul Bontrager Indiana State University \$3.000 Seymour Joe and Arletta Cobb Fund Bryce Blevins Sandy Creek Hanover College \$1,000 Indiana Bible College Isabella Ochoa Sandy Creek \$1,000 **Ivan Frische Fund** Grace Claycamp Ball State University Trinity \$1,000 Indiana University Madison Stuckwisch Brownstown \$1,000 Kelso and Orpha Briner Fund Carlee Walker \$ 650 Crothersville Murray State University C.A. and Irene Bunker Fund Twenty (20) students Two Rivers High School, WI \$25,000 JOHN AND MARY SHIEL TRUST **High School** Student Name **School of Choice** Award Phoebe Skidmore Seymour Indiana University \$ 750 Seymour Purdue University 750 William Smith \$ Caroline Thompson Seymour \$ 750 Iowa State University Emma Wichman Purdue University \$ 750 Seymour JOSEPH AND LUELLA ABELL CHARITABLE TRUST **High School** Student Name **School of Choice** Award Carlee Walker Crothersville Murray State University \$1,500

Ivy Tech \$1,500 Kelsey Clayton Seymour Indiana University **Taylor Foster** Seymour \$1,500 \$1,500 Kendal Robertson IUPUC Seymour Brooke Schafstall Seymour Indiana University East \$1,500 Chantal Wilson Seymour **IUPUC** \$1,500



Carley Brock	Non-HS	IUPUC	\$1,500
Chloe Carlin	Non-HS	University of Evansville	\$1,500
Bailey Engel	Non-HS	IUPUC	\$1,500
Sarah Hayes	Non-HS	IUPUC	\$1,500
Sydney Kellermeier	Non-HS	Indiana University Southeast	\$ 500
Ashley Lamb	Non-HS	Ivy Tech	\$1,500
Mikayla Myers	Non-HS	Grace College	\$2,500
Kaitlyn Proctor	Non-HS	Ball State University	\$1,500
Shelby Reynolds	Non-HS	University of Indianapolis	\$1,500
Bobbi Jo Sides	Non-HS	Web Woc Online	\$1,500
Ashley Teipen	Non-HS	IUPUC	\$1,500
Abigail Voss	Non-HS	IUPUC	\$1,500

The **Greater Seymour Trust Fund** was established in 1969 by the late E. S. Welch to serve the cultural, scientific, religious, literary, and educational needs of the community. The Trust receives funds from the public as gifts or bequests to be held by the trustee, JCBank. The **John and Mary Elizabeth Shiel Trust** was established in 1985 to assist young people to realize their education goals by assisting in their first year of college with a scholarship. The **Joseph and Luella Abell Charitable Trust** was established by Mr. Abell in 2004 to provide scholarships to Nursing school students and to graduate students of the Ministry.

The impact of these scholarships to the community and the families is immeasurable. The scholarship funds will continue to enhance our community in perpetuity. You too can have a positive impact by establishing a scholarship or a fund to benefit your favorite not for profit entity. Contributing as little as \$10,000 to the Greater Seymour Trust Fund allows you to share in the education and well-being of our community.

For information on available scholarship or information on establishing a fund, please contact the JCBank Wealth Management at (812) 524-4411 or visit www.greaterseymourtrustfund.org.



GREATER SEYMOUR TRUST FUND ANNOUNCES ITS 2023 'MAKE A DIFFERENCE' CAREER SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS

The Greater Seymour Trust Fund announces the recipients of the MAKE A DIFFERENCE Career Scholarship. Joanna Myers established the two funds in 2010 to provide scholarships to graduating seniors and working adults residing in the Seymour Community Schools district.



Ashley Caceres and Chealsy Parr 2023 Annual Scholarship Reception Seymour Middle School Auditorium, June 2, 2023 (Not pictured: Millicent Hays, Mattelynn Nicholson, and Avery Ragon)

The MAKE A DIFFERENCE Career Fund was established to "MAKE A DIFFERENCE" for high school students and working adults. Specifically, this scholarship allows adult learners to pursue higher education and career advancement opportunities through additional college, advanced technical or vocational training, and job-specific certifications.



GREATER SEYMOUR TRUST FUND AWARDS SIX TUITION SCHOLARSHIPS TO SEYMOUR, TRINITY AND COLUMBUS HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS

Tuition scholarships awarded from the Greater Seymour Trust Fund in late-May were presented to six local students at JCBank's Annual Scholarship Reception held on Friday, June 2, 2023. All five students will be entering college this year.



Kensley Koester and Wyatt Wischmeier Willard & Anah Klakamp Scholarship 2023 Annual Scholarship Reception SMS Auditorium, June 2, 2023 (Not pictured: Alex Martinez Cabrera) Isaac Kannianen and Andrew Bell Mark & Elizabeth Owen Scholarship 2023 Annual Scholarship Reception SMS Auditorium, June 2, 2023 Paul Bontrager Louis & Nellie Bauer Scholarship 2023 Annual Scholarship Reception SMS Auditorium, June 2, 2023

The Bauer, Owen, and Klakamp scholarships are available to graduating seniors of Seymour High School and provides a four-year renewable scholarship for tuition plus a \$1,000 per year stipend which can be used for any school expense. Currently, each scholarship has an annual value of \$11,388, and will provide up to \$45,552 over four years.



GREATER SEYMOUR TRUST FUND ANNOUNCES THE 2023 BEN EVERHART MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENT



Bill Everhart, Robin Everhart, Alex Martinez Cabrera, and SHS Principal Greg Prange 2023 SHS Honor Day Seymour High School Auditorium, May 19, 2023

Alex Martinez Cabrera, who will be attending IUPUI this fall, is the recipient of a \$1,500 scholarship from the Ben Everhart Memorial Scholarship Fund. Additionally, Mr. Cabrera plans to major in Criminal Justice, attend the Indiana Law Enforcement Academy, then become a Police Officer after graduation.

The Ben Everhart Memorial Scholarship Fund was established in 1998 by family and friends of Ben Everhart. An annual scholarship is awarded each year to a graduating male senior of Seymour High School who was participated in the school's athletic program.



GREATER SEYMOUR TRUST FUNDS SEVERAL AWARDS FROM THREE OF ITS NEWEST NEW SCHOLARSHIP FUNDS



Trista Ulrey and Edward Spray Maurice & May Spray First-Generation Scholarship Not pictured: Brandon Rodriguez-Salas

Trista Ulrey and **Brandon Rodriguez-Salas** received a scholarship from the **Maurice & May Spray First-Generation Scholarship**, which established by Edward Spray in 2021. Ms. Ulrey plans to attend Indiana University to major in Biology. She also plans to attend medical school and become an OB/GYN. Mr. Rodriguez-Salas plans to attend Indiana University and major in Law and Public Policy. He plans to come a lawyer or politician. The Spray fund provides reoccurring yearly scholarships of up to \$2,000 to first-in-their-generation graduating seniors of Seymour High School. A senior must also be a current resident of Jackson County and be the first person in their family whose biological parents, siblings, or grandparents did not complete a four-year college degree.





Paul Bontrager and Janice Brock Jim Brock Technology Scholarship (\$1,000 one-time award)



Paul Bontrager and Trish Whitcomb (Class of 1971) Seymour High School Class of 1971 Scholarship (\$3,000 one-time award)

Paul Bontrager, who will be attending Indiana State University, received a scholarship from the **Jim Brock Technology Scholarship Fund** and the **Seymour High School Class of 1971**. Mr. Bontrager will be majoring in English Education and Theater. He plans to become an English teach at Seymour High School. The Brock fund provides scholarships to Seymour High School seeking diplomas or certifications in Automotive Technology, Industrial Technology, or Education with an emphasis on Industrial Technology. Scholarships from the Class of 1971 fund are available to any graduating senior of Seymour High School.



JOSEPH & LUELLA ABELL CHARITABLE TRUST FIRST YEAR NURSING SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS



Carlee Walker, Kelsey Clayton, Brooke Schafstall, Shelby Reynolds, Ashley Teipen, Bailey Engel, Kendal Robertson 2023 Scholarship Reception Joseph & Luella Abell Nursing Scholarship Recipients Seymour Middle School Auditorium, June 2, 2023 (Not pictured: Taylor Foster, Chantal Wilson, Kaitlyn Proctor, Chloe Carlin, Ashley Lamb, Sarah Hayes, Abigail Voss,

Carley Brock, Mikayla Myers, Sydney Kellermeier, Bobbi Jo Sides)